
 

HALW/- 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

SRI JAYEWARDENEPURA GENERAL HOSPITAL 

TENDER FOR THE PROVISION OF PEST CONTROL SERVICE 

FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023 

Q 452/22 
01 Chairman, Tender Board, Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital wishes to invite Tenders 

for the Provision of Pest Control Services at Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital from 

reputed firms who have registered as a Pest Control Organizations and sound experience 

in this field up to 10.00 a.m. on 08.12.2022 

 

02 Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive bidding procedure. 

 

03 Tender conditions and application forms could be obtained from the Supplies Officer (Sri 

Jayewardenepura General Hospital) on the production of the official letter with cash 

receipt issued by the Accountant (Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital) for payment of 

a non-refundable tender fee of Rs. 3,000.00  in cash till 06.12.2022 between 9.00 a.m. 

and 3.00 p.m. on any working day. 

 

04 The completed Tender documents should be submitted in duplicate under registered 

cover addressed to the Chairman-Procurement Committee, Sri Jayewardenepura General 

Hospital Thalapathpitiya, Nugegoda, or be deposited in the Tender Box placed near the 

Chairman’s Office in Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital on or before  08.12.2022  at 

10.00 a.m. 

 

05 Tenders will be opened at Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital, Thalapathpitiya, 

Nugegoda at 10.00 a.m. on 08.12.2022. 

 

06 The tenderer will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of the tenders, and the 

officer who opens the tenders will read out the amounts quoted by each tender to those 

present. 

 

Chairman Procurement Committee  

Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital 

Thalapathpitiya 

Nugegoda. 

 


